Towbar
6189

Audi

* A4 (B8) 09/2007 - 11/2015
* A4 Avant (B8) 04/2008 - 11/2015
» A4 Allroad Quattro (B8) 06/2009 - 12/2015
* A5 06/2007 - 09/2016
« A5 Sportback 09/2009 ->

» A5 Cabrio 2009 ->

* S4 /S5 /S5 Sportback

(incl. S-line)



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

Q
purt
©
x
oy
s
-
1
(o]
@
3
3
(G

w
130Nm

M12x20 (100)
130Nm

_M6x20(10.9)
15Nm

Existing fixings

ser.nr: Q

(s (s

618980

M12x20 (100)

S

130Nm

' 218x11 L=63mm
Existing fixings |—%¥

ser.nr:A
(s

© 618970/13-02-2017/1


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

10.9)

(

(2x) M6x20

) M6

(2%

00)

(

(1) M12x25

63mm

—
—
—
x
[ee]
—
[
—
X
N
~—

(2x) M10

@

‘\\

© 618970/13-02-2017/2



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

N Couplingsclass: A50-X
/\ S

D-Value : 11,1 kN

© 618970/13-02-2017/3


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

Okm 1000km

O "0

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper -
conformation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of
the customer’s acceptance prior to completion. Thule Towing
Systems do not accept responsibility for any matters arising as a
result of this miscommunication.

All measurements are in mm!

HINWEISE:

* Die fur das Fahrzeug zugelassene Anhangelast ist den Fahrzeug Unterlagen
zu entnehmen. Bei Anderungen des Fahrzeuggewichtes mup die hochst-
zuldssige Anhdngelast gegebenenfalls aus dem D-Wert nachgerechnet wer-
den.

Auskunft hieriiber kann Ihr Fachhandler oder der TUV geben.

* Elektrische Anlage gemap StVZO anbringen.

© 618970/13-02-2017/4


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

It 1l

1]

© 618970/13-02-2017/5


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

© 618970/13-02-2017/6


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

© 618970/13-02-2017/7



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

© 618970/13-02-2017/8


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

|[Existing fixings |

2ol

@
I -

f//?

@

ser.nr: Q ser.nr: Q

~ @
M12x20 (100)

© 618970/13-02-2017/9


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

25Nm \//Z|

=
|Existing fixings | )///
/

| BUMPER WITHOUT HOLE |

A4/A5

N

Inside bumper

© 618970/13-02-2017/10


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

© 618970/13-02-2017/11


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

_—

, 6680
= &

© 618970/13-02-2017/12


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

o & %
q/ q/ q/
\(Ob \ng \@@
? ? P
A A AT
X X X
%fbb o0 %55‘0
-~ OAPKOA.P® .-
S S
& +7 (495)%669-38-36
/\\ /\K /\\
X X X
© © ©
%%% o5 o5
@Q’q <o‘°q &
g@ g® ©@/13 02-2017/13
A A AT


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

o & %
q/ q/ q/
{O@ \ng \@@
? ? P
A A AT
X X X
Q;bb o0 Q;b@
-~ OAPKOA.P® .-
© QS
& +7 (495)%669-38-36
/\\ /\K /\\
X X X
© © ©
,b%(b o5 o5
@Q’q <o‘°q &
(go\ cﬁo\ ©@/13 02-2017/14
A A AT


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

